
191858
December 11. 2019

WHEREAS, on August 20, 2018, Administrative Action No. 18-6524 authorized the
space planning efforts at Dallas Love Field Airport with Corgan Associates, Inc. and was
used to provide design services at the existing terminal building and systems, in an
amount not to exceed $48,700.00; and

WHEREAS, on April 8, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-5857 authorized
Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with Corgan
Associates, lnc. to cover additional space planning services for three more Department
of Aviation sites located near Dallas Love Field Airport, in an amount not to exceed
$12,000.00, from $48,700.00 to $60,700.00; and

WHEREAS, it is now necessary to authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 2 to the
professional services contract with Corgan Associates, Inc. to provide design and
construction administration services for the space planning project at Dallas Love Field
Airport, in an amount not to exceed $335,945.74, increasing the contract amount from
$60,700.00 to $396, 645.7 4.

Now, Therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CIry COUNGIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS:

SEGTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute Supplemental
Agreement No. 2 to the professional services contract with Corgan Associates. lnc.,
approved as to form by the City Attorney, to provide design and construction
administration services for the Dallas Love Field Space Planning Project, in an amount
not to exceed $335,945.74, increasing the contract amount from $60,700.00 to
$396,645.74.

SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in
an amount not to exceed $335,945.74 to Corgan Associates, lnc. in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the contract from the Aviation Fund, Fund 0130, Department
AVl, Unit 7710, Object 4111, Activity AV11, Program A7710, Commodity 92500,
Encu mbra nce/Contract No. CX-AV|-20 1 8-000043 1 0, Vendor VS00000 1 1 627 .

SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its
passage in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas, and it is
accordingly so resolved.

APPROVED BY
CITY COUNCIL

DEC r I 2019


